Stackable, Load Sense Directional ControlsBulletin HY14-2101/US
bul 2101.p65, dd
Pulsar VPL Series (Non-compensated)
1 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Valve Division
Elyria, Ohio, USA
General Description
Stackable, Load Sense Directional Control Valve

Note: Detent not available w/ flow adjustment option
(Code A & B are VML only)
Ordering Example:
VQL5444-3035-26JO
V
Valve Spool
Operation
Low Flow
Section
Spool
Flow
Rating
Cylinder
Port
Configuration
Pilot
Control
L
Spool
Positions
Flow
Directions
Stackable, Load Sense Directional ControlsBulletin HY14-2101/US
bul 2101.p65, dd
Pulsar VPL Series (Non-compensated)
3 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Valve Division
Elyria, Ohio, USA
Ordering Information
Code Description
0 Non-compensated
Code Description
3 Manual operator shaft only
4 Manual operator with adapter
and 6-inch handle
5 Manual adapter only
6 Marine handle adapter
7 Marine handle adapter with
6-inch handle
Code Description
4 SAE ports
5 BSPP ports
Code Description
0 No port cavity
2 Relief, with anticavitation check
3 Anticavitation check
5 Float, 12 VDC or 24 VDC
6 Defeat plug
Code Pressure Setting
A 50 Bar (750 PSI)
B 63 Bar (950 PSI)
C 80 Bar 1150 PSI)
D 100 Bar (1450 PSI)
F 125 Bar (1850 PSI)
G 140 Bar (2050 PSI)
H 160 Bar (2350 PSI)
J 175 Bar (2550 PSI)
K 190 Bar (2750 PSI)
L 210 Bar (3050 PSI)
M 230 Bar (3350 PSI)
N 250 Bar (3650 PSI)
P 280 Bar (4050 PSI)
R 300 Bar (4350 PSI)
S 320 Bar (4650 PSI)
T 350 Bar (5050 PSI)
O N/A
Code Description
0 No port cavity
2 Relief, with anticavitation check
3 Anticavitation check
5 Float, 12 VDC or 24 VDC
6 Defeat plug
0